Record of Decision Taken by Cabinet Member

This form must be completed by or on behalf of the relevant Cabinet Member immediately after any decision has been made and sent to the Chief Executive for publication in accordance with the Council's Constitution.

| Summary of Matter or Issue Requiring Decision | Declare surplus and disposal of former Loddiswell Primary School playing field |
|---|--|
| Decision Taken (i.e. approved/not approved together with any caveats) | Approved |
| Summary of Reason(s) for Decision Taken (alternatively, attach copy of any report or other document setting out reasons) | Formerly a playing field attached to Loddiswell Primary School - both provisions were relocated several years ago in lieu of the development of this site. |
| Summary of Alternatives or Options considered and rejected (alternatively, attach copy of any report or other document setting out alternatives/options) | None. |
| Details of any personal interest or conflict of interest and dispensation granted to the Cabinet Member(s) involved in or consulted upon this decision | |
| Contact for enquiries/further information | Emma Ingle 01392 381875 Emma.ingle@devon.gov.uk |
| A copy of this Notice will be published on the Council's website (<u>http://www.devon.gov.uk/dcc/committee/mingifs.html</u>) and any supporting documentation considered by the individual taking this decision and relevant to the matter shall also be made available for inspection by the public | |

Signature of Cabinet Member John Hest- Date: 04-Nov-2022